equity prices will affect the Fund’s income or the fair value of its holdings in financial instruments.

The Fund’s strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund’s investment objective as per Fund’s terms
and conditions. The Fund’s market risk is managed on a timely basis by the investment manager in accordance with the
policies and procedures in place. The Fund’s market positions are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund Manager.

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.

The Fund’s investments are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices. The Fund
Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of geographical distribution and
industry concentration.

Sensitivity analysis
The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss of a reasonably possible weakening / strengthening in the individual
equity market prices of 5% at reporting date. The estimates are made on an individual investment basis. The analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular special commission and foreign currency rates, remain constant.

2020 2019
SR SR

Net gain (loss) on investments held at FVTPL + 5% 2,801,429 + 5% 3,398,187
- 5% (2,801,429) - 5% (3,398,187)

Al Yusr SAR Morabaha Fund
(Managed by Alawwal Invest Company)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
31 December 2020

22

15. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
The Fund’ management believes that there is minimal risk of significant losses due to exchange rate fluctuation as the
majority of monetary assets and liabilities are in currencies linked to the Saudi Riyal. In addition, as the Fund’s foreign
currency transactions are primarily in US dollars which is pegged with the Saudi Riyal, foreign exchange gains and losses